RESEARCH

TRIANGLE
HIGH SCHOOL

Research Triangle High School

RTHS Development Committee Meeting

Date and Time
Friday October 10, 2025 at 12:00 PM EDT

Location

https://duke.zoom.us/j/4971531928
Passcode: 135790

The RTHS Development Committee meets on the second Friday of each month except in July and December.

Meetings are held virtually.

Agenda

l. Opening Items

A. Record Attendance

B. Call the Meeting to Order

II. Old Business

A. Review Draft Donor Communications Plan

* High level feedback for discussion

Purpose

Discuss
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Presenter

Dina Requena

Dina Requena

Akiba Griffin

Time

12:00 PM

2m

2m

12:04 PM

8m

10of2



Iv.

Purpose

B. Giving Tuesday Campaign updates Discuss

» Campaign video progress

 Donation infrastructure, including how to facilitate corporate matching funds

* "Where are they now?" social posts

* Roles and Responsibilities

New Business

A. Discuss Spring Semester Donor Recognition Discuss
Event
B. 2025-26 Committee Goals and Priorities Discuss

* What are the most significant actions your committee can take to help achieve

the Board’s goals and priorities in 2025-267

» How will you measure progress and embed these goals and priorities into your

committee meetings?

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

Vote
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Presenter

Angelina
Soulashinh

Julian Berla

Dina Requena

Time

12m

12:24 PM

5m

25 m

12:54 PM

3m
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