

Research Triangle High School

RTHS Development Committee Meeting

Date and Time

Friday October 10, 2025 at 12:00 PM EDT

Location

https://duke.zoom.us/j/4971531928

Passcode: 135790

The RTHS Development Committee meets on the second Friday of each month except in July and December. Meetings are held virtually.

Agenda

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
I.	Оре	ening Items			12:00 PM
	A.	Record Attendance		Dina Requena	2 m
	В.	Call the Meeting to Order		Dina Requena	2 m
II.	Old	Business			12:04 PM
	A.	Review Draft Donor Communications Plan	Discuss	Akiba Griffin	8 m

· High level feedback for discussion

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
В.	Giving Tuesday Campaign updates	Discuss	Angelina Soulashinh	12 m
	Campaign video progress			

- Campaign video progress
- Donation infrastructure, including how to facilitate corporate matching funds
- "Where are they now?" social posts
- Roles and Responsibilities

III.	New Business				12:24 PM
	A.	Discuss Spring Semester Donor Recognition Event	Discuss		5 m
	В.	2025-26 Committee Goals and Priorities	Discuss	Julian Berla	25 m
		What are the most significant actions your		n take to help achieve	

- the Board's goals and priorities in 2025-26? • How will you measure progress and embed these goals and priorities into your
- committee meetings?

IV.	Closing Items			12:54 PM
	A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Dina Requena	3 m